
2021 North Central College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-20   Conf: 16-16   Home: 10-6   Away: 11-13   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (264), Opp (304)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Del Re (1), Richards (1), Torosian (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Smith (5), Novak (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (50-64), Smith (20-25),
Adams (16-20), Corban (5-8), Novak (5-6), Gadomski (4-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
0 Del Re, Katie .425 43-43 153 46 65 13 4 2 26 92 .601 12 1 13 0 .470 0 3 20-21 88 112 19 .913
10 Miller, Emily .374 43-43 139 23 52 12 1 0 27 66 .475 17 0 11 0 .442 0 0 0-0 53 3 0 1.000
17 Adams, Breanna .372 43-42 137 18 51 11 1 1 32 67 .489 10 1 16 0 .411 3 1 0-0 109 50 5 .970
1 Smith, Jaime .350 43-43 140 31 49 9 0 0 21 58 .414 5 3 14 1 .383 1 16 11-15 201 19 4 .982
4 Torosian, Talia .285 43-43 130 23 37 9 0 5 23 61 .469 11 1 13 1 .338 3 6 1-1 75 63 4 .972
19 Novak, Dakota .248 34-32 101 3 25 1 0 1 18 29 .287 9 1 17 1 .313 1 0 0-0 31 1 0 1.000
22 Stevenson, Elena .211 40-34 109 6 23 5 0 0 16 28 .257 2 1 12 0 .232 0 1 0-0 58 31 5 .947
32 Cork, Alyssa .210 33-23 62 5 13 4 0 0 6 17 .274 6 0 8 0 .275 1 2 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
20 Sherlund, Alexa .176 41-41 91 10 16 0 0 0 6 16 .176 2 1 15 0 .200 1 4 0-0 53 3 3 .949
14 Leskovec, Mary .294 10-4 17 2 5 2 0 0 2 7 .412 0 0 5 0 .294 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
16 Ryza, Kylie .217 31-7 23 13 5 0 0 0 1 5 .217 3 0 6 0 .308 0 3 0-0 14 9 6 .793
13 Martinez, Amanda .167 27-5 18 10 3 0 0 0 2 3 .167 1 0 5 0 .211 0 0 0-2 4 5 3 .750
5 Gadomski, Samantha .151 30-18 53 1 8 3 0 0 1 11 .208 0 0 9 0 .151 0 3 0-0 28 18 4 .920
2 Richards, Andrea .091 26-8 11 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 0 0 0 0 .091 0 0 1-1 6 1 1 .875
6 Texta, Alyssa .091 8-2 11 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 2 0 4 0 .231 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
11 Corban, Gianna .077 40-37 13 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .077 1 0 5 0 .133 1 2 0-0 164 25 4 .979
3 Lambert, Allison .000 11-3 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .111 0 0 0-0 7 2 1 .900
7 Lambert, Danielle .000 11-0 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 21 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .291 43-43 1220 203 355 69 6 9 183 463 .380 82 9 158 3 .337 11 41 33-40 903 342 60 .954
Opponents .266 43-43 1228 154 327 63 5 8 137 424 .345 103 17 196 6 .330 7 14 25-33 891 399 71 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Corban, Gianna 3.52 12-11 29 17 10 3-0 0 135.2 131 61 53 63 127 21 3 3 .249 9 5 0 1 10
17 Adams, Breanna 3.56 9-7 28 22 10 4-0 1 141.2 165 76 56 31 58 31 1 3 .275 14 12 0 5 2
5 Gadomski, Samantha 3.79 2-1 9 3 1 0-0 0 19.0 26 14 8 7 10 10 1 1 .313 5 0 0 0 2
0 Del Re, Katie 3.86 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 3 2 2 1 1 0 1 .263 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 3.56 23-20 68 43 21 7 1 301.0 327 154 119 103 196 63 5 8 .266 28 17 0 7 14
Opponents 4.33 20-23 66 43 24 5 0 297.0 355 203 143 82 158 69 6 9 .291 26 9 0 11 41



2021 North Central College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Miller, Emily 56 53 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Novak, Dakota 32 31 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 2 0
32 Cork, Alyssa 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Texta, Alyssa 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Smith, Jaime 224 201 19 4 .982 1 20 5 .800 5 0
11 Corban, Gianna 193 164 25 4 .979 12 5 3 .625 0 0
4 Torosian, Talia 142 75 63 4 .972 7 0 0 — 0 0
17 Adams, Breanna 164 109 50 5 .970 5 16 4 .800 0 0
20 Sherlund, Alexa 59 53 3 3 .949 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Stevenson, Elena 94 58 31 5 .947 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Gadomski, Samantha 50 28 18 4 .920 2 4 1 .800 0 0
0 Del Re, Katie 219 88 112 19 .913 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Lambert, Allison 10 7 2 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Richards, Andrea 8 6 1 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Leskovec, Mary 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Ryza, Kylie 29 14 9 6 .793 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Martinez, Amanda 12 4 5 3 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lambert, Danielle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Sacco, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 21 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1305 903 342 60 .954 37 25 7 .781 7 0
Opponents 1361 891 399 71 .948 27 33 7 .825 5 0


